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crémant & champagne

prosecco

carpe noctem prosecco, brut | rosé

metodo classico

ca' del bosco ,dosage zero” 2018
ca’ del bosco ,annamaria clementi” 2013

champagne

r de ruinart
ruinart rosé

champagne bottle

r de ruinart

ruinart blanc de blancs

ruinart rosé

dom perignon 2012

dom perignon ,P2" 2004

dom perignon rosé 2008

taittinger ,,comtes de champagne” 2012
krug grande cuvée 170¢m édition

bollinger la grande année rosé 2007

0,11
0,75

0,751
0,751

oAl
0,11

0,751
1,51

0,751
1,51

0,751
1,5

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

75
49

109
199

21
24

140
299

165
360

165
360

390

750

630

390

390

419






urakasumi ,tautropfen”
junmai, miyagi

samurai’s favorite sake

light and semi-dry

heavensake ,junmai ginjo”

junmai ginjo, miyagi

ninki ,junmai genshu”
junmai daiginjo, fukushima

dewazakura ,kirschblite”

junmai ginjo, yamagata

kikusui ,junmai ginjo”
junmai ginjo

shichiken ,velvet”
junmai ginjo, yamanashi

fukuju ,kobe classic”
junmai ginjo, hyogo

dassai
junmai daiginjo, yamaguchi

amabuki ,rosé”
junmai, saga

aromatic and dry

45
45
39
39
23
23

full-bodied and umami

hatsumago ,kimoto tradition”

honjozo, yamagata

hatsumago ,kimoto junmai”

junmai, yamagata

kameman ,genmai”
junmai, kumamoto

amabuki ,marigold”
junmai, saga

300 ml

720 ml

720 ml

300 ml

720 ml

300 ml
720 ml

300 ml
720 ml

300 ml
720 ml

300 ml
720 ml
300 ml
720 ml
300 ml

720 ml

720 ml

720 ml

300 ml

720 ml

500 ml

720 ml

35

149

88

44

99

32
59

43
99

47
105

55

119

65

160

119

289

97

60

34

73

75

81



dewazakura ,ichiro”
junmai daiginjo, yamagata

imayo tsukasa ,koi”
junmai daiginjo, niigata

full-bodied and elegant

heavensake ,junmai daiginjo”

junmai daiginjo, yamaguchi

katsuyama ,gen”
junmai daiginjo, miyagi

masuizumi ,henri giraud”

junmai daiginjo, toyama

ninki ,sparkling j-ginjo”
sparkling sake, fukushima

azuma rikishi ,nigori”
cloudy sake, toyama

special sake

amabuki ,strawberry blossom”

nama (unpasteurized), saga

sweet sake liqueur

azuma rikishi ,yuzu premium”

yuzu-sake, toyama

nanbu bijin ,ume rosé”
pflaumen-sake, saga

amabuki ,mugi”
made from barley, saga

amabuki ginjo trester”

honkaku shochu

made from sakekasu (pomace), saga

720 ml

720 ml

720 ml

500 ml

750 ml

300 ml

300 ml

720 ml

300 ml

300 ml
720 ml

720 ml

720 ml

155

199

259

239

399

39

37

96

72

55
115

69

69



white wine o

2022 riesling ,magic mountain” - josef leitz - rheingau

2022 weilburgunder fumé - josef leitz - rheingau

2022 grauburgunder ,grenzganger” — friedrich becker - pfalz
2020 chardonnay ,TO" — heinz velich - burgenland

2022 sauvignon blanc - sliding hill - new zealand

2022 rossese bianco - la castella - piemont

white wine spritzer

rosé wine o

2022 cuvée ,clarette” d.g. dry - knipser

red wine o,
2020 max’s shiraz-cabernet - penfolds - australia
2021 pinot noir - sliding hill - new zealand
2020 la braccesca vino nobile di montepulciano - antinori - toscana

2021 nebiolo d'alba - la castella - piemont

0.2l

75






white wine

riesling

2022 riesling ,dragonstone” demi sec
josef leitz - rheingau

2022 riesling gba

schéafer-frohlich — nahe

2022 oestricher doosberg ,alte reben” gba
spreitzer — rheingau

2020 riesling ,kaisersteinfels terrassen”
josef leitz - rheingau

2009 riesling ,hattenheimer nussbrunnen”
balthasar ress — rheingau

2020 riesling ,berg schlossberg” GG

josef leitz - rheingau

2021 riesling ,graacher himmelreich” kabinett
joch. jos. prim — mosel

2014 riesling ,rosengarten” GG
josef spreitzer — rheingau

2020 riesling ,bockenauer felseneck” GG
schafer-frohlich — nahe

2022 riesling ,kastanienbusch”
hans-jorg rebholz — pfalz

2022 riesling ,ried loibenberg” smaragd
emrich knoll — wachau

2018 riesling ,wehlener sonnenuhr” auslese
joch. jos. prim — mosel

2021 riesling ,morstein” GG
philipp wittmann — rheinhessen

2020 riesling scharzhofberger kabinett
egon muller — mosel-saar-ruwer

2018 riesling scharzhofberger spatlese
egon muller — mosel-saar-ruwer

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,75l

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,75l

0,751

32

41

49

75

87

89

95

105

119

125

130

135

179

199

299



weiBburgunder

2022 rheingau weiburgunder ,fumé”
josef leitz — rheingau

2021 weilburgunder ,kalkgestein”
friedrich becker — pfalz

2021 pinot blanc ,versalto”
alois lageder — sudtirol

2020 weillburgunder ,500”

von winning — pfalz

2020/22 weillburgunder ,im sonnenschein”
hans-jorg rebholz — pfalz

2007 weillburgunder ,pfarrweingarten sieben”
sattlerhof — stidsteiermark

grauburgunder

2022 grauburgunder ,grenzganger”
friedrich becker - pfalz

2022 pinot grigio

livio felluga — friaul

2020 grauburgunder ,SJ"
karl h. johner — baden

2021 grauburgunder ,musbrugger”

hanspeter ziereisen — baden

2020 grauburgunder GG ,schlossberg achkarren”
dr.heger — baden

2020 fuoripista pinot grigio

elisabetta foradori — trentino

0,751

0,75l

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

45

48

59

109

15

249

45

49

68

75

95

99



cuvées

2022 ,weiligold fur frankfurt”

weilSburgunder | chardonnay — knipser — pfalz

2022 ,westhofener”
weillburgunder | chardonnay — philipp wittmann — rheinhessen

2015 virginie de valandraud
sémillon | sauvignon blanc — saint emilion — bordeaux

2018 imperial weil?

chardonnay | sauvignon blanc — schloss halbturn - burgenland

2019 "terre alte”
tocai friolano | pinot blanc | sauvignon blanc - livio felluga - friaul

2012 valandraud blanc

sauvignon blanc | sémillon — saint emilion — bordeaux

2021 rossj-bass

chardonnay | sauvignon blanc —angelo gaja — piemont

0,75

1,501

0,75

0,75

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

49

99

59

79

85

139

149

159



chardonnay

2022 chardonnay ,unser ding” 075 59
bernhard koch - pfalz

2019 chardonnay ,,athena’s vineyard” 075 69
bellvale winery — australia

2021 chardonnay ,grande reserve” 0751 75
bernhard koch - pfalz

2020 saint-véran 0751 83
les héritiers du comte lafon — burgund

2021 chardonnay ,R" 0751 95

hans-jorg rebholz — pfalz

2022 chardonnay smaragd 0751 9
franz hirtzberger — wachau

2020 Ibwengang chardonnay 0751 110
vigneto alois lageder — stidtirol

2019 chardonnay 0751 119
schloss halbturn — burgenland 1,500 249
2019 chardonnay ,tiglat” 0751 129

heinz velich — burgenland

2020 chablis grand cru ,valmur” 0751 149
billaud simon - chablis

2020 chassagne-montrachet 0751 190
joseph drouhin — bourgundy

2020 chablis grand cru ,les clos” 0751 239
joseph drouhin - chablis



sauvignon blanc

2022 sauvignon blanc
knipser - pfalz

2022 sauvignon blanc ,sliding hill”

auntsfield estate — new zealand

2022 sancerre les caillottes”
domaine bernard reverdy — loire

2022 pouilly-fumé

de ladoucette - loire

2015 langhe bianco sauvignon blanc
vigneto la spinetta — piemont

2019 sauvignon blanc “500"

von winning — pfalz

2016 sauvignon blanc ,kranachberg”
sattlerhof — stidsteiermark

2020 sauvignon blanc ,zieregg”
tement — stidsteiermark

2020 pouilly-fumé ,baron de L”

de ladoucette - loire

2014 langhe bianco sauvignon blanc docg

vigneto la spinetta — piemont

2017 pouilly fumé ,silex”
didier dagueneau - loire

lugana

2022 bic lugana
perla del garda — lombardy

spatburgunder

2021 illusion blanc de noir
meyer-nackel — ahr

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

1,501

0,751

0,751

0,751

39

53

59

85

95

99

105

130

199

239

299

55

59



cortese

2022 etichetta nera gavi di gavi
vigneto la scolca — piemont

arneis
2023 roero arneis
vigneto pescaja — piemont
albarifno
2020 pazo de barrantes
pazo de barrantes - rias baixas
muskateller

2021 muskateller dry

hans-jorg rebholz - pfalz
griiner veltliner
2022 gruner veltliner ,fass 4”

bernhard ott — wagram

2021 griner veltliner ,engabrunner stein”
bernhard ott — wagram

scheurebe

1993 ,geisenheimer klduserweg” scheurebe auslese
balthasar ress — rheingau

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

58

45

95

43

45

79

159



rosé wine

pinot noir

2023 pinot noir rosé gba dry

josef leitz - rheingau

cuvées
2022 cuvée “clarette” d.q. dry
knipser — pfalz
2022 whispering angel

chateau d'esclans — provence

2022 clos mireille rosé
domaines ott- cote de provence

0,751

0,751

0,751
1,501
3,001

0,751

30

45

55
119
249

85



red wine

spatburgunder

2021 pinot noir ,sliding hill” dry

auntsfiels estate — new zealand

2020 assmannshausen pinot noir trocken
bathasar ress — rheingau

2018 spatburgunder ,kalkmergel”
knipser - pfalz

2020 pinot noir ,the quercus vineyard” wooded, dry
bellvale winery — australia

2008 pinot noir

schloss halbturn — burgenland

2018 pinot noir ,R”
alte grafschaft — baden

2013 spatburgunder ,sankt paul”
friedrich becker - pfalz

2020 spatburgunder hundsrick GG

rudolf fUrst — franken

2015 spatburgunder ,RdP”
knipser — pfalz

2009/ 2012 clos saint jacques 1¢ cru

domaine armand rousseau et fils — burgund

merlot

2020 guardo al tasso cont’ ugo
marchesi antinori — toscana

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

56

59

65

75

149

155

165

235

249

auf Anfrage

129



2021 malbec

rewen estate — argentinien

brunello di montalcino

2016 pieve santa restituta brunello di montalcino

angelo gaja — toscana

"

2017 barbaresco ,,galina
vigneto la spinetta — toscana

2008 barolo ,,campé”

vigneto la spinetta — toscana

2008 monprivato barolo

malbec

nebbiolo

vigneto giuseppe mascarello — piemont

2000 barbaresco

angelo gaja — piemont

2008 sangiovese “sezzana
vigneto la spinetta — toscana

2019 tignanello

marchesi antinori — toscana

"

sangiovese

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751
1,501
3,001

49

198

220

235

479

749

179

230
499
999



cuvées

2018 guidalberto doc

tenuta san guido

2010 imperial rot
schloss halbturn — burgenland

2009 chateauneuf du pape dry

chateau la nerthe — rhone

2012 ornellaia doc
vigneto dell ornellaia bolgheri — toscana

1998 monte bello
ridge vineyard — napa valley

2011 chateau lynch-bages

pauillac — bordeaux

2006 chateau valandraud
saint emilion — bordeaux

1986 chateau la mission haut-brien
pessac leognan — bordeaux

2000 chateau palmer
margaux — bordeaux

2000 sassicaia bolgheri
tenuta san guido - toscana

chateau mouton rothschild
1€ cru classé — bordeaux

chateau margaux
1€ cru classé — bordeaux

1996 chateau cheval blanc
saint-emilion — bordeaux

2004 monte bello
ridge vineyard — napa valley

2004 chateau angelus
saint-emilion — bordeaux

1975
1983
2011

1988
1996
1998

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,75

0,751

0,751

0,751

0,751
0,751
0,751

0,751
0,751

0,751

1,5

1,51

99

110

199

320

379

325

345

599

699

499

949

849

899

999

899

1.599

949

1.749

799

1.259



